TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM324077 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK		11/19/2014	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIMEDIA COMMERCE GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	190 HAYFIELD DRIVE		
City:	KNOXVILLE		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37922		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2528741	THAIGEM.COM		
Registration Number:	3039071	THAIGEM.COM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6144641737 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614.559.7282

Email: squimby@fbtlaw.com

Samantha M. Quimby, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** FROST BROWN TODD LLC Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 10 West Broad Street - Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby
SIGNATURE:	/samantha m quimby/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=pnc-itv-trademark release-mcg 11-14#page1.tif source=pnc-jtv-trademark release-mcg 11-14#page2.tif source=pnc-jtv-trademark release-mcg 11-14#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0477

900308016

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (MCG)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (MCG)** dated as of November 19, 2014, from PNC BANK, N.A, (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, MULTIMEDIA COMMERCE GROUP, INC. granted security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limited to a security interest in certain trademarks, including the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2012 at Reel/Frame: 4827/0337; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it may have in, and all other claims that it may have in, the Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0478

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (MCG) by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, N.A.

Name: Christopher Tully

Title: Vice President

4812-2695-4784v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0479

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Multimedia Commerce Group, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/23/2014

<u>Mark</u>	Goods and Services	Registration Number	Registration Date	U.S. Register
Thaigem.com	IC 014. US 002 027 028 050. G & S: [jewelry;] precious and semi- precious gemstone [; precious and semi-gemstone carvings]	2528741	1/8/2002	Supplemental
Thaigem.com	C 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: on- line retail store services, featuring precious stones [, and jewelry of others]	3039071	1/10/2006	Principal

TRADEMARK REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0480